HUAJING HFGM300D12AV3 SERIES
IGBT MODULE
Features
� Low Vce(sat) Non punch
� Ultrafast switching speed
� Low inductance case
� Excellent short circuit ruggedness
� Isolate copper base using DBC technology
Typical Applications
� UPS
� Electronic welders
� Inductive heating
Absolute Maximum Ratings of IGBT
VCES Collector to Emitter Voltage 1200 V
VGES Continuous Gate to Emitter Voltage �30 V
TC = 25°C 600
IC Continuous Collector Current A
TC = 100°C 300
ICM Pulse Collector Current TJ = 150°C 600 A
TC = 25°C,PD Maximum Power Dissipation (IGBT) 1315 WTJ = 150°C
tsc Short Circuit Withstand Time > 10 µs
TJ Maximum IGBT Junction Temperature 150 °C
TJOP Maximum Operating Junction Temperature Range -40 to +150 °C
Tstg Storage Temperature Range -40 to +125 °C
Absolute Maximum Ratings of Freewheeling Diode
VRRM Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage   Preliminary Data 1200 V
TC = 25°C 600
IF Diode Continuous Forward Current A
TC = 100°C 300
IFM Diode Maximum Forward Current 600 A
www.china-huajing.com                                         1
HUAJING HFGM300D12AV3 SERIES
lectrical Characteristics of IGBT at TJ = 25°C (Unless Otherwise Specified)
Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Collector to Emitter BreakdownBVCES VGE = 0V, IC = 1mA 1200 V
Voltage
Collector to EmitterICES VGE = 0V,VCE  = VCES 5 mA
Leakage  Current
IGES Gate to Emitter Leakage Current VGE = ±30V, VCE  = 0V 400 nA
VGE(th) Gate Threshold Voltage IC = 1mA, VCE = VGE 4.5 5.7 V
Collector  to
Emitter Saturation IC = 300A, TJ = 25°C 3.00 3.20VCE(sat) V
Voltage (Module Level)
VGE  =
15V TJ = 125°C 3.60
Switching Characteristics of IGBT
TJ = 25°C 130
td(on) Turn-on Delay Time ns
TJ = 125°C 140
TJ = 25°C 105
tr Turn-on Rise Time ns
TJ = 125°C 110
TJ = 25°C 820
td(off) Turn-off Delay Time ns
TJ = 125°C 890VCC = 600V
IC = 300A
RG  = 3.3Ω TJ = 25°C 110
tf Turn-off  Fall Time VGE = ±15V ns
Inductive Load TJ = 125°C 130
TJ = 25°C 11.5
Eon Turn-on Switching Loss mJ
TJ = 125°C 15.5
TJ = 25°C 22.5
Eoff Turn-off Switching Loss mJ
TJ = 125°C 26.0
Qg Total Gate Charge TJ = 25°C 2550 nC
f  =
1M;Rgint Integrated gate resistor TJ = 25°C 2.5 ΩVpp = 1V
Cies Input Capacitance TJ = 25°C 25
VCE = 25V
Coes Output Capacitance VGE = 0V TJ = 25°C 3.5 nF
f = 1MHz
Reverse TransferCres TJ = 25°C 2.0Capacitance
RθJC Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Case (IGBT) 0.095 °C/W
www.china-huajing.com                             2
HUAJING HFGM300D12AV3 SERIES
Electrical and Switching Characteristics of Freewheeling Diode
TJ = 25°C 1.90 2.20
IF = 300A ,VF Diode Forward Voltage V
VGE = 0V TJ  = 125°C 1.90
TJ = 25°C 200
Diode Reverse Recoverytrr nsTime
TJ = 125°C 300
TJ = 25°C 230
Diode Peak Reverse
Irr IF = 300A, ARecovery Current
di/dt=2780A/ s, TJ = 125°C 290
Vrr = 600V,
TJ = 25°C 27.50
Diode Reverse RecoveryQrr nCCharge
TJ = 125°C 46.50
TJ = 25°C 10.00
Diode Reverse RecoveryErr mJEnergy
TJ = 125°C 17.50
RθJC Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Case (Diode) 0.115 °C/W
Module Characteristics
Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Isolation VoltageViso 2500 V
(All Terminals Shorted),f = 50Hz, 1minute
R CS Case-To-Sink(Conductive Grease Applied) 0.1 °C/W
M Power Terminals Screw: M6 3.0 5.0 N·m
M Mounting Screw: M6 4.0 6.0 N·m
G Weight 315 g
www.china-huajing.com                   3
HUAJING HFGM300D12AV3 SERIES
Outline in MM
www.china-huajing.com            4
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for IGBT Modules category:
Click to view products by  Huajing manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
F3L100R07W2E3_B11  F3L15R12W2H3_B27  F3L400R07ME4_B22  F3L400R12PT4_B26  F4-100R12KS4  F4-50R07W2H3_B51  F4-
75R12KS4_B11  FB15R06W1E3  FB20R06W1E3_B11  FD1000R33HE3-K  FD300R06KE3  FD300R12KE3  FD300R12KS4_B5
FD400R12KE3  FD400R33KF2C-K  FD401R17KF6C_B2  FD-DF80R12W1H3_B52  FF100R12KS4  FF1200R17KE3_B2  FF150R12KE3G
FF200R06KE3  FF200R06YE3  FF200R12KT3  FF200R12KT3_E  FF200R12KT4  FF200R17KE3  FF300R06KE3_B2  FF300R12KE4_E
FF300R12KS4HOSA1  FF300R12ME4_B11  FF300R12MS4  FF300R17ME4  FF450R12ME4P  FF450R17IE4  FF600R12IE4V
FF600R12IP4V  FF800R17KP4_B2  FF900R12IE4V  MIXA30W1200TED  MIXA450PF1200TSF  FP06R12W1T4_B3  FP100R07N3E4
FP100R07N3E4_B11  FP10R06W1E3_B11  FP10R12W1T4_B11  FP10R12YT3  FP10R12YT3_B4  FP150R07N3E4  FP15R12KT3
FP15R12W2T4